	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 05 - 28 - 1999	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	(Nev. 595) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01  Tab settings	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
	10104074	V 2 V			
	The same service of the sa	ase record the attached original documents or box to see 1.			
`	Name of conveying party(ies):     Richard F. Boehme	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
•	Matthew J. Duftler	Name: International Business Machines Corporation			
,	David A. Epstein				
,	Sanjiva Weerawarana	Internal Address:			
` `	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	■ Assignment	Street Address: Old Orchard Road			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	BH - WATER STATE AND A STATE A			
	☐ Other	City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504			
	Execution Date: <u>5/14/99</u> , <u>5/14/99</u> , <u>5/14/99</u> , <u>5/14/99</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	1312,888			
		the execution date of the application is: 5/14,5/14, 5/14, 5/14			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	concerning document should be mailed:				
	Name: Gregory S. Discher	7. Total foo (27.0ED 2.44):			
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
	momar/adroot.	☐ Enclosed			
		<b>5</b> 7			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: Whitham, Curtis & Whitham				
		8. Deposit account number:			
	11800 Sunrise Valley Drive - Suite 900	50-0510-(ÍBM Yorktown)			
1	City: Reston State: WA ZIP: 20191	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
4	05/27/1999 VBROWN 00000176 500510 09312888 DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE			
-	o1 FC:581 40.00 CH				
1		ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
	of the original document.	May 17, 1999			
	Gregory S. Discher				
	Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including or	Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document:			
Į	Total humber of pages including of	res erres, amarimento, and devument.			

ľ

PATENT REEL: 009974 FRAME: 0294

Docket No.: YO9-98-404

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we

Inventor and city	(1)	Richard F. Boehme County of Putnam	City of Kent Lakes and State of New York
Inventor and city	(2)	Matthew J. Duftler County of Westchester	City of Tarrytown and State of New York
Inventor and city	(3)	David A. Epstein County of Westchester	City of Ossining and State of New York
Inventor and city	(4)	Sanjiva Weerawarana County of Westchester	City of Yorktown Heights and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

0:----

TITLE

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DYNAMIC GENERATION OF ADAPTERS

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

DATES THAT (1) May 14 1997, and (2) May 14 1995, and INVENTORS (3) May 14 1997, and (4) May 14 1997.

SIGNED THE DECLARATION

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

CITY DATE	(1)	at the there has on Mary 14 1999;	Redrad Thokes.			SIGNATURE
<i>5</i> ,,,,,		on poetrol 1 1 222 1	Richard FIRST NAME	F. MIDDLE INITIAL	Boehme LAST NAME	INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(2)	signed and sealed at Hawthorn, NY on May 14 1997.	Matthew /	15 15.	Duftler	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
		ł	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	LAST NAME	

PATENT

**REEL: 009974 FRAME: 0295** 

Docket No.: YO9-98-404

CITY DATE	(3) Signed and sealed at How Morne on May 14 1999, David Epstein	SIGNATURE
	FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME	INVENTOR
CITY DATE	10 8 8 4 4 1 1 1 - 1,2 2 2	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
INVENTOR	On this  Notary Public No. 01 County Commission Exp	
(1)	to me personally known, and known to me to be the person describe executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his	ed in and who free act and deed.
	State of New York County of wester  Notary	
INVENTOR (2)	On this day of 19 <sup>77</sup> , before me personally came to me personally known, and known to me to be the person describe executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his to	d in and who
(2)		rree act and deed.
	State of New York County of Wester County  Notary	te
INVENTOR	On this day of 197, before me personally came to me personally known, and known to me to be the person describe	d in and who
(3)	executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his i	free act and deed.
	State of New York County of West chester  Notary	<u>ę</u>
INVENTOR	On this day of 1977, before me personally came to me personally known, and known to me to be the person describe	d in and who
(4)	executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his t	ree act and deed.
	State of NEW YORK County of Westernester (Notary)	Re
	and the second s	

Mac K. Lemke
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LE6003456
County of Westchester
Commission Expires March 02 2000

PATENT REEL: 009974 FRAME: 0296